

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Taxes Department - Excise - Establishment - Transfer and postings in the cadre of Assistant Commissioner of Excise - Orders issued.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## Taxes (F) Department

GO (Rt) No.383/2019/TD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01.06.2019.

Read:-1) G.O (Rt). No.369/2019/TD. Dated 27.05.2019.

2) G.O (Rt). No.373/2019/TD. Dated 29.05.2019.

## <u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to order the following transfer and postings in the cadre of Assistant Commissioner of Excise with immediate effect, on public interest.

- 1) Sri.A.R.Zulficar, Assistant Commissioner of Excise on deputation as District Manager, Vimukthi Mission, Thiruvananthapuram is reverted and posted as Assistant Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram vice Sri.K.Pradeep Kumar transferred.
- 2) On transfer Sri.K.Pradeep Kumar, Assistant Commissioner of Excise,
- Thiruvananthapuram is posted as District Manager, Vimukthi Mission, Thiruvananthapuram on deputation basis for a period of one year under usual terms and conditions of deputation.
- 3) Sri.B.Venugopalakurup, Assistant Commissioner of Excise, EI & IB, Central Zone, Ernakulam is transferred and posted as Assistant Commissioner of Excise, Palakkad in the existing vacancy.

## (By Order of the Governor) MOHANARAJ.M Joint Secretary to Government

То

1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.

- $\checkmark$  The Officers concerned (through the Commissioner of Excise).
- 3. Chief Executive Officer Vimukthi Mission, Thiruvanathapuram.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E /Audit-ERSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. Web & New Media
- 6. Stock File / O.C

Forwarded By Order,

Section Officer.